AnhuiJNGE Power Co.,LTD
JNGE Wind and Solar Hybrid Controller Internal
Communication Protocol V1.1
Version record
No Version
number Modify content Modifier Refresh time
1 V1.0 Drafting Xiaodong Qin Dec 14,2020
2 V1.1

Fault
Code Definition：
device type code (bits) type information
41 wind and solar hybrid controller
fault code （bits） fault message
0 pv charging overcurrent
1 short circuit fault
2
3 pv charging battery overvoltage
4 pv array overvoltage (reverse)
5 fan input overvoltage
6 fan charging overcurrent
7
8
9
10
11
12 battery undervoltage
13
14 pv array undervoltage （under
6V）
15